Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Rodger D. Erickson				03/09/2001
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Aventail Corporation			
Street Address:	808 Howell Street			
Internal Address:	Second Floor			
City:	Seattle			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98101			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 11927		11927:	Number 350	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (650)812-3444				
Fax Number: (650)812-3444 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 650.812.3400				
Email: cspringer@CarrFerrell.com Correspondent Name: Colby B. Springer				
Address Line 1: Carr & Ferrell LLP				
Address Line 2: 2200 Geng Road				
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SONICWALL 4493US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Colby B. Springer		
Total Attachments: 1 source=4406_4493_Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rodger D. Erickson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1500 Biddle Court, Dunwoody, Georgia 30338, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "DISTRIBUTED CACHE FOR STATE TRANSFER OPERATIONS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 13, 2001 under Serial No. 09/783,147 and

WHEREAS, Aventail Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 808 Howell Street, 2nd Floor, Seattle, Washington 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, the said Rodger D. Erickson, do sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventail Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

3/9/01

Inventor:

Rodger D. Erickson

PATENT REEL: 022152 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 01/24/2009